Date: 4/13/2023  Time: 10:40  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS001 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS001-0101
©
La
ng
an
20
22
DATE ISSUED FOR
ID PROPERTY LOCATION PROPERTY OWNER PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS
SHEET NUMBER DRAWING TITLE DATE LAST REVISED
ID PROPERTY LOCATION PROPERTY OWNER PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS
Filename: \\langan.com\data\NHV\data1\140258101\Project Data\_Discipline\Survey\CAD\Existing\140258101-V-PR0101.dwg  Date: 11/3/2022  Time: 14:35  User: jstublic  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: VL101
©
 2
02
2
La
ng
an
Langan CT, Inc.
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771    F: 203.789.6142    www.langan.com
Filename: \\langan.com\data\NHV\data1\140258101\Project Data\_Discipline\Survey\CAD\Existing\140258101-V-PR0101.dwg  Date: 11/3/2022  Time: 14:36  User: jstublic  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: VL102
©
 2
02
2
La
ng
an
Langan CT, Inc.
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771    F: 203.789.6142    www.langan.com
Filename: \\langan.com\data\NHV\data1\140258101\Project Data\_Discipline\Survey\CAD\Existing\140258101-V-EX0101.dwg  Date: 11/3/2022  Time: 14:36  User: jstublic  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: VL103
©
 2
02
2

” ”
”
”
”
”
“ ”
3. “ ”
”
“ ”
”
“ ” “ ”
”
” ”
”
”
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:16  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS002 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS002-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/13/2023  Time: 10:29  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS003 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS001-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/13/2023  Time: 10:31  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS100 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:18  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS101 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/13/2023  Time: 10:33  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS102 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0103
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:19  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS103 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0104
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/13/2023  Time: 10:35  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS104 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0105
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:20  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS200 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0201
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:10  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS201 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0202
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:06  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS202 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0203
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:07  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS203 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS101-0204
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
CONCRETE SECTION SURFACE COURSE - 'X' SUBBASE - 'Y'
HEAVY DUTY 7 INCHES 6 INCHES
REINFORCEMENT
#4 BARS @ 18" O.C.
ASPHALT SECTION SURFACE COURSE - 'X' BINDER COURSE - 'Y' SUBBASE - 'Z'
STANDARD DUTY 1.5 INCHES 2.5 INCHES 6 INCHES
HEAVY DUTY 1.5 INCHES 3.0 INCHES 8 INCHES
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:22  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS501 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS501-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

48" (1219)
2%
 MAX.
LANDING
48"(1219) MIN.
LANDING
12
:1
ROADWAY
SUBBASE
48" (1219)
MIN.
2%
 MAX.
LANDING
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:22  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS502 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS501-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
PLAN VIEW
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:22  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS503 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CS501-0103
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 15:57  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG100 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 15:58  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG101 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 15:58  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG102 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0103
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 15:59  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG103 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0104
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 15:59  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG104 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0105
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:00  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG200 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0201
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:00  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG201 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0202
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:27  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG202 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0203
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:28  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG203 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG101-0204
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
RISER
VARIES
RISER
VARIES
4" MIN.
6"MIN.
 BASE 4' MIN.
3' OR
4' CONE
CLASS 'C' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE
MANHOLE ECCENTRIC CONE
LIFTING HOLES (TYP.)
(FILL WITH MORTAR)
WATERTIGHT GASKET OR SEALER (TYP.)
KNOCKOUTS FOR PIPES
MIN. 4'' FROM TOP &
BOTTOM OF BASE
PIPE INVERT
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:28  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG501 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG501-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

3" (76) (4:1) BATTER ON ALL WALLS
FRONT ELEVATION
PLAN
BAR SPACING
1'-0''(305)
1'-1‡"
 (352)
DETAIL
4-#6 BARS
(FULL LENGTH)
4-#6 BARS
(FULL LENGTH)
4-#6 BARS
PLACED AS SHOWN
℄
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:28  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG502 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG501-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:29  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG503 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG501-0103
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

FOR A PROPER FIT IN END CAP OPENING.
12" (300 mm)
MIN SEPARATION
12" (300 mm) MIN INSERTION
12" (300 mm)
MIN SEPARATION
12" (300 mm)
MIN INSERTION
MC-SERIES END CAP INSERTION DETAIL
MANIFOLD HEADER
MANIFOLD STUB
STORMTECH END CAP
MANIFOLD HEADER
MANIFOLD STUB
7
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:29  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG504 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG501-0104
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:29  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CG505 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CG501-0105
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:27  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU100 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU101-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:28  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU101 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU101-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:29  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU102 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU101-0103
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:23  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU103 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU101-0104
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:32  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU104 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU101-0105
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

FLYGT 3068.175 PROGRESSIVE
CAVITY GRINDER PUMP
2" CONDUIT
HUB
STRAIN RELIEF
BRACKET
MICRO 10 BASIN
500 GALLON
HDPE WET WELL
FLEXIBLE PRESSURE
DISCHARGE HOSE
WATER TIGHT, ODOR FREE
THREADED POLYETHYLENE COVER
EXTENSION
AVAILABLE
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:32  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU501 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU501-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:32  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU502 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU501-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:33  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU503 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU501-0103
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:33  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU504 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU501-0104
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:33  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CU505 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CU501-0105
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:34  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CE100 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CE101-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 16:02  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CE200 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CE101-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:35  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CE300 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CE101-0103
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

3. FILTER MEDIA TO BE DISPERSED ON SITE, AS DETERMINED BY
    ENGINEER.
SiltSoxxTM for Sediment Control on Pavement
NTS
SiltSoxxTM (8" , 12", or 18" TYPICAL)
AREA TO BE PROTECTEDWORK AREA
WORK AREA
AREA TO BE
PROTECTED
SiltSoxxTM (8", 12", 18" TYPICAL)
WATER FLOW
Pavement or Impervious Surface
Concrete blocks or sand bags sized as needed (10' O.C.)
Concrete blocks or sand bags sized as needed (10' O.C.)
SOIL EROSION-SEDIMENT CONTROL NARRATIVE & NOTES
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:36  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CE501 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CE501-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:36  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CE502 Document Code: 140258101-0501-CE501-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:43  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LP100 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LP101-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:44  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LP101 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LP101-0102
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:45  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LP102 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LP101-0103
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:46  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LP103 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LP101-0104
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:47  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LP104 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LP101-0105
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:48  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LP200 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LP101-0201
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
.
”
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:48  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LP501 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LP501-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:37  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LL100 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LL101-0107
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.6 1.1 1.5 2.1 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.6
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.0 1.5 1.7 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.6 2.3 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.7 1.0 1.3 1.7 1.9 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.2 2.1 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.2 2.1 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.9 1.3 1.7 2.0 2.2 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.1 1.9 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.0 1.9 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 1.9 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.9 1.3 1.6 2.0 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1 1.9 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.0 1.9 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.9 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.1 1.3 1.6 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:38  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LL101 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LL101-0108
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

1.7 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.6 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.7 1.2 1.6 2.0 2.4 2.4 2.0 1.6 1.1 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.9 1.4 1.7 2.2 2.5 2.2 1.8 1.4 0.9 0.6 0.6 0.7 1.1 1.5 1.9 2.4 2.5 2.0 1.6 1.2 0.8 0.6 0.6 0.8 1.3 1.6 2.0 2.4 2.3 1.8 1.4 1.0 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1
1.8 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.2 0.7 0.6 0.7 1.1 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.8 1.3 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.3 0.8 0.5 0.5 0.6 1.0 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.2 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.7 1.2 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.4 0.9 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1
1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.0 1.7 1.4 1.0 0.7 0.8 1.8 1.9 1.7 1.2 0.7 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.0 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.1 2.2 1.9 1.4 1.1 0.7 0.9 1.9 2.4 1.8 1.3 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 1.8 1.4 1.1 0.7 1.0 1.9 2.4 1.8 1.2 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.9 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.1 2.2 2.1 1.9 1.7 1.3 1.0 0.7 1.0 1.8 1.9 1.7 1.1 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0
1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.9 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0
1.7 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.1 0.9 0.6 0.7 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.8 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0
1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0
1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:39  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LL102 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LL101-0109
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

0.0 0.1 0.2 2.0 2.5
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.9 1.1
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.8 1.0
0.0 0.1 0.2 1.8 2.3
0.0 0.1 0.4 3.3 5.8
0.0 0.1 0.3 4.5 12.5
0.0 0.1 0.3 3.9 9.1
0.0 0.1 0.3 2.4 3.3
0.0 0.1 0.2 1.1 1.4
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.8 1.0
0.0 0.1 0.2 1.4 1.9
0.0 0.1 0.3 2.7 4.8
0.0 0.1 0.3 3.9 11.6
0.0 0.1 0.3 3.7 10.7
0.0 0.1 0.3 2.4 4.1
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:39  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LL103 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LL101-0110
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142

2.4 2.1 0.3 0.1 0.0
1.1 0.9 0.2 0.1 0.0
1.0 0.9 0.2 0.1 0.0
2.2 2.1 0.3 0.1 0.0
5.7 4.0 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0
12.1 5.4 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0
8.4 4.7 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0
3.1 2.7 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0
1.3 1.2 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0
1.0 0.9 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0
1.9 1.7 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0
4.5 3.5 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0
11.2 5.3 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0
10.0 5.1 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0
3.7 3.1 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:40  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS104 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LL101-0111
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:42  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: LL200 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LL101-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142
Date: 4/12/2023  Time: 14:42  User: ibrown  Style Table: Langan.stb  Layout: CS501 Document Code: 140258101-0501-LL501-0101
555 Long Wharf Drive
New Haven, CT 06511
T: 203.562.5771 F: 203.789.6142